SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

April 30, 2007 Hearing Room 50

5:00 pm Tape 54

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

Sen.

TAPE LOG

. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair

. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair
. Bill Morrisette

. Frank Morse

Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Rick

Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
SB 27 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

NOTE: Co-Chair Bates will be Chairing this meeting.
54A 005 Chair Bates calls the meeting to order at 5:10 pm

SB 27 — WORK SESSION

54A

014
019
119
158
169
233
235
237
239

244

249

Chair Bates (EXHIBIT A )

John Kitzhaber, Archimedes Movement (EXHIBIT B, C, D)

Kitzhaber continues testimony

Chair Bates

Kitzhaber

Chair Bates

Kitzhaber

Chair Bates

MOTION: Sen. Westlund moves to ADOPT SB 27-2
amendments dated 4/30/07.

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Kruse, Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Bates declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Westlund moves SB 27 to the floor as
amended WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as
to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee



on Ways and Means by prior reference.

251 VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Kruse, Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Bates declares the motion CARRIED.
Written testimony submitted in advance by Eugene Organ
(EXHIBIT E)
Written testimony submitted in advance by Kenneth Provencher
(EXHIBIT F)

260 Chair Bates adjourns the meeting at 5:36 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
A. SB 27, -2 amendments, staff, 20pp
B. SB 27, written testimony of William Novelli, John Kitzhaber, 3pp
C. SB 27, written testimony, John Kitzhaber, Spp
D. SB 27, informational sheet by Governor’s Commission of Senior Services, John Kitzhaber,

2pp
SB 27, written testimony, Eugene Organ, 1p
SB 27, written testimony, Kenneth Provencher, 1p

™ m



