# **SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM**

### TAPE LOG

## April 30, 2007 Hearing Room 50 5:00 pm Tape 54

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair Sen. Bill Morrisette Sen. Frank Morse
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

### MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 27 – Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		NOTE: Co-Chair Bates will be Chairing this meeting.
54A	005	Chair Bates calls the meeting to order at 5:10 pm
<b>SB 27 – WOR</b>	K SESSION	
	014	Chair Bates (EXHIBIT A)
	019	John Kitzhaber, Archimedes Movement (EXHIBIT B, C, D)
	119	Kitzhaber continues testimony
	158	Chair Bates
	169	Kitzhaber
	233	Chair Bates
	235	Kitzhaber
	237	Chair Bates
	239	MOTION: Sen. Westlund moves to ADOPT SB 27-2
544	244	amendments dated 4/30/07.
54A	244	VOTE: 5-0-2 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Kruse, Sen. Monnes Anderson
		Chair Bates declares the motion CARRIED.
	249	MOTION: Sen. Westlund moves SB 27 to the floor as amended WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as
		to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	on Ways and Means by prior reference.	
251	<b>VOTE: 5-0-2</b>	
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
	EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Kruse, Sen. Monnes Anderson	
	Chair Bates declares the motion CARRIED.	
	Written testimony submitted in advance by Eugene Organ	
	(EXHIBIT E)	
	Written testimony submitted in advance by Kenneth Provencher	
	(EXHIBIT F)	
260	Chair Bates adjourns the meeting at 5:36 pm	

### **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 27, -2 amendments, staff, 20pp
- B. SB 27, written testimony of William Novelli, John Kitzhaber, 3pp
- C. SB 27, written testimony, John Kitzhaber, 5pp
- D. SB 27, informational sheet by Governor's Commission of Senior Services, John Kitzhaber, 2pp
- E. SB 27, written testimony, Eugene Organ, 1p
- F. SB 27, written testimony, Kenneth Provencher, 1p